
First league men (2022-2023)

Cumulative Player Stats

2022-10-31

Cair 2030 Opponents

Points from turnovers 72 64

Points in the paint 170 154

Second Chance Points 47 50

Fast Break Points 83 54

Averages Per Game

Cair 2030 Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 28 30.75

2 Point Field Goals Made 22.5 22

3 Point Field Goals Made 5.5 8.75

Free Throws Made 20.25 14.25

Offensive Rebounds 11.75 12.5

Defensive Rebounds 23.75 25.5

Total Rebounds 35.5 38

Assists 16.25 18.5

Personal or technical fouls 22.25 22.75

Turnovers 15.25 18

Steals 9.25 7.5

Blocked shots 2.5 1.5

Points from turnovers 18 16

Points in the paint 42.5 38.5

Second Chance Points 11.75 12.5

Fast Break Points 20.75 13.5

Cair 2030 - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Elesa Kamberi 1 2:24 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

Arbin Rusiti 4 102:53 8/26 30.77 6/15 40 2/11 18.18 7/11 63.64 5 9 14 14 10 6 0 15 6 25

Edin Ismani 3 13:27 1/1 100 1/1 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3

Pavle Mihajloski 4 106:23 9/37 24.32 6/25 24 3/12 25 8/9 88.89 12 11 23 4 6 4 2 12 5 29

Jovan Aleksandrovski 3 79:33 12/23 52.17 12/18 66.67 0/5 0 7/9 77.78 2 4 6 4 4 6 1 10 9 31

Platin Dzeladini 3 16:24 1/4 25 1/1 100 0/3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Muhamed Taci 4 106:13 9/18 50 6/10 60 3/8 37.5 9/10 90 2 6 8 18 13 7 1 12 10 30

Dijedon Sinani 1 2:24 1/1 100 1/1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Dareal Franklin 2 62:25 12/28 42.86 7/15 46.67 5/13 38.46 8/9 88.89 0 6 6 1 3 2 2 4 11 37

Daryl Stroter 4 95:50 13/33 39.39 9/15 60 4/18 22.22 5/6 83.33 0 9 9 9 8 1 0 6 10 35

Jusuf Mohamed 4 126:47 33/62 53.23 30/51 58.82 3/11 27.27 30/43 69.77 17 28 45 7 10 7 4 13 28 99

Fatjon Redza 4 85:17 13/24 54.17 12/18 66.67 1/6 16.67 7/9 77.78 4 11 15 6 4 4 0 11 9 34

Team/Coach 5 10 15 0 3 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 112/258 43.41 90/169 53.25 22/89 24.72 81/106 76.42 47 95 142 65 61 37 10 89 88 327

Opponents 123/265 46.42 88/137 64.23 35/128 27.34 57/89 64.04 50 102 152 74 72 30 6 91 84 338



Cair 2030 Opponents

Points from turnovers 72 64

Points in the paint 170 154

Second Chance Points 47 50

Fast Break Points 83 54

Averages Per Game

Cair 2030 Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 28 30.75

2 Point Field Goals Made 22.5 22

3 Point Field Goals Made 5.5 8.75

Free Throws Made 20.25 14.25

Offensive Rebounds 11.75 12.5

Defensive Rebounds 23.75 25.5

Total Rebounds 35.5 38

Assists 16.25 18.5

Personal or technical fouls 22.25 22.75

Turnovers 15.25 18

Steals 9.25 7.5

Blocked shots 2.5 1.5

Points from turnovers 18 16

Points in the paint 42.5 38.5

Second Chance Points 11.75 12.5

Fast Break Points 20.75 13.5

Cair 2030 - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Elesa Kamberi 1 2:24 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

Arbin Rusiti 4 25:43 2/6.5 30.77 1.5/3.75 40 0.5/2.75 18.18 1.75/2.75 63.64 1.25 2.25 3.5 3.5 2.5 1.5 0 3.75 1.5 6.25

Dijedon Sinani 1 2:24 1/1 100 1/1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Dareal Franklin 2 31:12 6/14 42.86 3.5/7.5 46.67 2.5/6.5 38.46 4/4.5 88.89 0 3 3 0.5 1.5 1 1 2 5.5 18.5

Daryl Stroter 4 23:57 3.25/8.25 39.39 2.25/3.75 60 1/4.5 22.22 1.25/1.5 83.33 0 2.25 2.25 2.25 2 0.25 0 1.5 2.5 8.75

Jusuf Mohamed 4 31:41 8.25/15.5 53.23 7.5/12.75 58.82 0.75/2.75 27.27 7.5/10.75 69.77 4.25 7 11.25 1.75 2.5 1.75 1 3.25 7 24.75

Fatjon Redza 4 21:19 3.25/6 54.17 3/4.5 66.67 0.25/1.5 16.67 1.75/2.25 77.78 1 2.75 3.75 1.5 1 1 0 2.75 2.25 8.5

Edin Ismani 3 4:29 0.33/0.33 100 0.33/0.33 100 0 0 0 0.33 0 0 0 1 0 1

Pavle Mihajloski 4 26:35 2.25/9.25 24.32 1.5/6.25 24 0.75/3 25 2/2.25 88.89 3 2.75 5.75 1 1.5 1 0.5 3 1.25 7.25

Jovan Aleksandrovski 3 26:31 4/7.67 52.17 4/6 66.67 0/1.67 0 2.33/3 77.78 0.67 1.33 2 1.33 1.33 2 0.33 3.33 3 10.33

Platin Dzeladini 3 5:28 0.33/1.33 25 0.33/0.33 100 0/1 0 0 0.33 0.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.67

Muhamed Taci 4 26:33 2.25/4.5 50 1.5/2.5 60 0.75/2 37.5 2.25/2.5 90 0.5 1.5 2 4.5 3.25 1.75 0.25 3 2.5 7.5

Team/Coach 1.25 2.5 3.75 0 0.75 0 0 0.25 0 0

Totals 28/64.5 43.41 22.5/42.25 53.25 5.5/22.25 24.72 20.25/26.5 76.42 11.75 23.75 35.5 16.25 15.25 9.25 2.5 22.25 22 81.75

Opponents 30.75/66.25 46.42 22/34.25 64.23 8.75/32 27.34 14.25/22.25 64.04 12.5 25.5 38 18.5 18 7.5 1.5 22.75 21 84.5



First league men (2022-2023)

Cumulative Player Stats

2022-10-31

Euro nikel 2005 Opponents

Points from turnovers 54 59

Points in the paint 154 136

Second Chance Points 44 50

Fast Break Points 51 59

Averages Per Game

Euro nikel 2005 Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 29.75 28.25

2 Point Field Goals Made 21.25 19

3 Point Field Goals Made 8.5 9.25

Free Throws Made 14.5 10.75

Offensive Rebounds 10.25 14.25

Defensive Rebounds 28.75 23.75

Total Rebounds 39 38

Assists 18 15.75

Personal or technical fouls 17.25 20.5

Turnovers 14.25 11.5

Steals 7.25 8.25

Blocked shots 1.25 3

Points from turnovers 13.5 14.75

Points in the paint 38.5 34

Second Chance Points 11 12.5

Fast Break Points 12.75 14.75

Euro nikel 2005 - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Andrej Cadamov 1 4:1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

Hristijan Todoroski 2 16:55 2/6 33.33 2/6 33.33 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 6

Jure Planinic 4 85:28 17/33 51.52 15/27 55.56 2/6 33.33 13/23 56.52 3 16 19 3 9 6 0 9 21 49

Marjan Mladenovic 4 130:49 15/33 45.45 11/17 64.71 4/16 25 6/6 100 2 12 14 22 12 6 2 8 9 40

Branislav Dzekic 4 98:52 16/33 48.48 12/18 66.67 4/15 26.67 3/4 75 6 17 23 5 6 2 1 6 3 39

Nikola Bojcev 3 10:17 0/3 0 0/3 0 2/2 100 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 1 2 2

Luka Stojanovski 3 44:48 7/15 46.67 4/6 66.67 3/9 33.33 3/5 60 3 4 7 6 7 1 1 10 4 20

Kiril Nikolovski 4 102:43 27/39 69.23 20/27 74.07 7/12 58.33 9/11 81.82 6 15 21 3 4 0 1 5 10 70

Todor Zlatev 4 38:19 1/8 12.5 0/1 0 1/7 14.29 1 3 4 0 2 3 0 8 0 3

Ivica Dimcevski 4 105:3 13/37 35.14 4/10 40 9/27 33.33 5/8 62.5 3 16 19 8 5 7 0 7 8 40

Darko Sokolov 4 119:45 16/32 50 14/27 51.85 2/5 40 15/24 62.5 4 19 23 16 6 2 0 6 21 49

Nikola Karakolev 3 43:0 5/11 45.45 5/7 71.43 0/4 0 2/3 66.67 1 3 4 7 1 0 0 6 3 12

Team/Coach 10 5 15 0 5 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 119/250 47.6 85/140 60.71 34/110 30.91 58/86 67.44 41 115 156 72 57 29 5 69 82 330

Opponents 113/283 39.93 76/162 46.91 37/121 30.58 43/56 76.79 57 95 152 63 46 33 12 82 69 306



Euro nikel 2005 Opponents

Points from turnovers 54 59

Points in the paint 154 136

Second Chance Points 44 50

Fast Break Points 51 59

Averages Per Game

Euro nikel 2005 Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 29.75 28.25

2 Point Field Goals Made 21.25 19

3 Point Field Goals Made 8.5 9.25

Free Throws Made 14.5 10.75

Offensive Rebounds 10.25 14.25

Defensive Rebounds 28.75 23.75

Total Rebounds 39 38

Assists 18 15.75

Personal or technical fouls 17.25 20.5

Turnovers 14.25 11.5

Steals 7.25 8.25

Blocked shots 1.25 3

Points from turnovers 13.5 14.75

Points in the paint 38.5 34

Second Chance Points 11 12.5

Fast Break Points 12.75 14.75

Euro nikel 2005 - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Andrej Cadamov 1 4:1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

Hristijan Todoroski 2 8:27 1/3 33.33 1/3 33.33 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0 0.5 0 1.5 0 3

Marjan Mladenovic 4 32:42 3.75/8.25 45.45 2.75/4.25 64.71 1/4 25 1.5/1.5 100 0.5 3 3.5 5.5 3 1.5 0.5 2 2.25 10

Branislav Dzekic 4 24:43 4/8.25 48.48 3/4.5 66.67 1/3.75 26.67 0.75/1 75 1.5 4.25 5.75 1.25 1.5 0.5 0.25 1.5 0.75 9.75

Nikola Bojcev 3 3:25 0/1 0 0/1 0 0.67/0.67 100 0.33 1 1.33 0.33 0 0 0 0.33 0.67 0.67

Luka Stojanovski 3 14:56 2.33/5 46.67 1.33/2 66.67 1/3 33.33 1/1.67 60 1 1.33 2.33 2 2.33 0.33 0.33 3.33 1.33 6.67

Kiril Nikolovski 4 25:40 6.75/9.75 69.23 5/6.75 74.07 1.75/3 58.33 2.25/2.75 81.82 1.5 3.75 5.25 0.75 1 0 0.25 1.25 2.5 17.5

Todor Zlatev 4 9:34 0.25/2 12.5 0/0.25 0 0.25/1.75 14.29 0.25 0.75 1 0 0.5 0.75 0 2 0 0.75

Ivica Dimcevski 4 26:15 3.25/9.25 35.14 1/2.5 40 2.25/6.75 33.33 1.25/2 62.5 0.75 4 4.75 2 1.25 1.75 0 1.75 2 10

Darko Sokolov 4 29:56 4/8 50 3.5/6.75 51.85 0.5/1.25 40 3.75/6 62.5 1 4.75 5.75 4 1.5 0.5 0 1.5 5.25 12.25

Nikola Karakolev 3 14:20 1.67/3.67 45.45 1.67/2.33 71.43 0/1.33 0 0.67/1 66.67 0.33 1 1.33 2.33 0.33 0 0 2 1 4

Jure Planinic 4 21:22 4.25/8.25 51.52 3.75/6.75 55.56 0.5/1.5 33.33 3.25/5.75 56.52 0.75 4 4.75 0.75 2.25 1.5 0 2.25 5.25 12.25

Team/Coach 2.5 1.25 3.75 0 1.25 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29.75/62.5 47.6 21.25/35 60.71 8.5/27.5 30.91 14.5/21.5 67.44 10.25 28.75 39 18 14.25 7.25 1.25 17.25 20.5 82.5

Opponents 28.25/70.75 39.93 19/40.5 46.91 9.25/30.25 30.58 10.75/14 76.79 14.25 23.75 38 15.75 11.5 8.25 3 20.5 17.25 76.5



First league men (2022-2023)

Cumulative Player Stats

2022-10-31

Feniks 2010 Opponents

Points from turnovers 75 58

Points in the paint 142 116

Second Chance Points 67 33

Fast Break Points 56 66

Averages Per Game

Feniks 2010 Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 30.25 25.75

2 Point Field Goals Made 21.25 19

3 Point Field Goals Made 9 6.75

Free Throws Made 14.25 14.25

Offensive Rebounds 12.5 9.25

Defensive Rebounds 27.5 23.75

Total Rebounds 40 33

Assists 17.75 13.25

Personal or technical fouls 21.25 20.5

Turnovers 13.75 15

Steals 8 7.25

Blocked shots 2 1

Points from turnovers 18.75 14.5

Points in the paint 35.5 29

Second Chance Points 16.75 8.25

Fast Break Points 14 16.5

Feniks 2010 - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Amar Hot 4 111:33 16/29 55.17 15/25 60 1/4 25 5/10 50 14 26 40 4 3 1 2 11 7 38

DeMonte Backingam 4 125:37 24/51 47.06 15/33 45.45 9/18 50 14/14 100 14 18 32 11 10 6 0 6 9 71

Charles Falden 4 90:23 16/29 55.17 10/16 62.5 6/13 46.15 6/8 75 2 7 9 1 3 9 0 8 12 44

Filip Dimitrievski 2 4:34 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

Darko Krstevski 1 3:38 1/2 50 1/2 50 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Marko Velickovski 3 23:26 1/3 33.33 1/3 33.33 1/2 50 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 4

Bojan Trajkovski 3 82:3 24/48 50 19/29 65.52 5/19 26.32 4/5 80 2 27 29 14 13 4 2 10 9 57

Viktor Isajlovski 4 57:13 6/16 37.5 1/5 20 5/11 45.45 3/4 75 2 4 6 2 2 1 0 8 3 20

Marin Petkov 3 73:52 10/22 45.45 7/11 63.64 3/11 27.27 11/11 100 2 1 3 8 8 2 0 11 12 34

Martin Gjorgjioski 2 6:42 1/1 100 1/1 100 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 4 0 3

Andrej Mitrevski 4 135:51 20/48 41.67 15/30 50 5/18 27.78 6/9 66.67 3 10 13 19 5 4 2 11 15 51

Slavco Temelkovski 4 76:14 2/11 18.18 2/8 25 0/3 0 7/8 87.5 1 9 10 10 7 4 1 10 10 11

Garvin Naje 2 8:54 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Team/Coach 8 5 13 0 1 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 121/262 46.18 85/161 52.8 36/101 35.64 57/71 80.28 50 110 160 71 55 32 8 85 79 335

Opponents 103/235 43.83 76/142 53.52 27/93 29.03 57/85 67.06 37 95 132 53 60 29 4 82 81 290



Feniks 2010 Opponents

Points from turnovers 75 58

Points in the paint 142 116

Second Chance Points 67 33

Fast Break Points 56 66

Averages Per Game

Feniks 2010 Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 30.25 25.75

2 Point Field Goals Made 21.25 19

3 Point Field Goals Made 9 6.75

Free Throws Made 14.25 14.25

Offensive Rebounds 12.5 9.25

Defensive Rebounds 27.5 23.75

Total Rebounds 40 33

Assists 17.75 13.25

Personal or technical fouls 21.25 20.5

Turnovers 13.75 15

Steals 8 7.25

Blocked shots 2 1

Points from turnovers 18.75 14.5

Points in the paint 35.5 29

Second Chance Points 16.75 8.25

Fast Break Points 14 16.5

Feniks 2010 - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Amar Hot 4 27:53 4/7.25 55.17 3.75/6.25 60 0.25/1 25 1.25/2.5 50 3.5 6.5 10 1 0.75 0.25 0.5 2.75 1.75 9.5

DeMonte Backingam 4 31:24 6/12.75 47.06 3.75/8.25 45.45 2.25/4.5 50 3.5/3.5 100 3.5 4.5 8 2.75 2.5 1.5 0 1.5 2.25 17.75

Charles Falden 4 22:35 4/7.25 55.17 2.5/4 62.5 1.5/3.25 46.15 1.5/2 75 0.5 1.75 2.25 0.25 0.75 2.25 0 2 3 11

Filip Dimitrievski 2 2:17 0/0.5 0 0/0.5 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0.5 0

Darko Krstevski 1 3:38 1/2 50 1/2 50 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Marko Velickovski 3 7:48 0.33/1 33.33 0.33/1 33.33 0.33/0.67 50 0.33 0 0.33 0 0 0.33 0 0.67 0.33 1.33

Bojan Trajkovski 3 27:21 8/16 50 6.33/9.67 65.52 1.67/6.33 26.32 1.33/1.67 80 0.67 9 9.67 4.67 4.33 1.33 0.67 3.33 3 19

Viktor Isajlovski 4 14:18 1.5/4 37.5 0.25/1.25 20 1.25/2.75 45.45 0.75/1 75 0.5 1 1.5 0.5 0.5 0.25 0 2 0.75 5

Marin Petkov 3 24:37 3.33/7.33 45.45 2.33/3.67 63.64 1/3.67 27.27 3.67/3.67 100 0.67 0.33 1 2.67 2.67 0.67 0 3.67 4 11.33

Martin Gjorgjioski 2 3:21 0.5/0.5 100 0.5/0.5 100 0.5 0.5 1 0 1 0 0.5 2 0 1.5

Andrej Mitrevski 4 33:57 5/12 41.67 3.75/7.5 50 1.25/4.5 27.78 1.5/2.25 66.67 0.75 2.5 3.25 4.75 1.25 1 0.5 2.75 3.75 12.75

Slavco Temelkovski 4 19:3 0.5/2.75 18.18 0.5/2 25 0/0.75 0 1.75/2 87.5 0.25 2.25 2.5 2.5 1.75 1 0.25 2.5 2.5 2.75

Garvin Naje 2 4:27 0/0.5 0 0/0.5 0 0 0.5 0.5 0 0.5 0 0 0.5 0 0

Team/Coach 2 1.25 3.25 0 0.25 0 0 0.5 0 0

Totals 30.25/65.5 46.18 21.25/40.25 52.8 9/25.25 35.64 14.25/17.75 80.28 12.5 27.5 40 17.75 13.75 8 2 21.25 19.75 83.75

Opponents 25.75/58.75 43.83 19/35.5 53.52 6.75/23.25 29.03 14.25/21.25 67.06 9.25 23.75 33 13.25 15 7.25 1 20.5 20.25 72.5



First league men (2022-2023)

Cumulative Player Stats

2022-10-31

Gostivar Opponents

Points from turnovers 67 97

Points in the paint 166 172

Second Chance Points 38 35

Fast Break Points 55 75

Averages Per Game

Gostivar Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 30.75 31.75

2 Point Field Goals Made 23.25 25.25

3 Point Field Goals Made 7.5 6.5

Free Throws Made 18 9.25

Offensive Rebounds 12 10.5

Defensive Rebounds 28 23.75

Total Rebounds 40 34.25

Assists 16 16.75

Personal or technical fouls 17.5 21.75

Turnovers 18.75 14.5

Steals 8 8.5

Blocked shots 2.75 2.75

Points from turnovers 16.75 24.25

Points in the paint 41.5 43

Second Chance Points 9.5 8.75

Fast Break Points 13.75 18.75

Gostivar - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Renato Dimitrievski 4 57:11 3/9 33.33 2/4 50 1/5 20 1 6 7 3 7 2 0 7 1 7

Giorgi Korsantia 4 128:46 31/56 55.36 29/47 61.7 2/9 22.22 18/26 69.23 16 42 58 8 16 9 3 13 26 82

Louwaine Pipkins 4 153:34 34/78 43.59 20/40 50 14/38 36.84 7/8 87.5 5 13 18 26 16 6 0 11 15 89

Michael Stadmen 1 5:41 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0

Andrej Maslinko 4 94:39 16/26 61.54 12/20 60 4/6 66.67 0/1 0 8 15 23 6 6 0 2 8 0 36

Viktor Efremovski 4 118:45 16/37 43.24 9/17 52.94 7/20 35 20/21 95.24 2 6 8 8 11 4 0 10 14 59

Maksim Mitevski 4 113:15 10/23 43.48 8/18 44.44 2/5 40 19/21 90.48 2 7 9 10 5 4 4 7 21 41

Vojce Lefkoski 3 58:21 3/9 33.33 3/4 75 0/5 0 0/1 0 1 4 5 2 1 0 0 6 2 6

Toma Stojanoski 1 9:56 0/1 0 0/1 0 1/2 50 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 1 1

Arsenie Vuckovic 3 59:52 10/20 50 10/17 58.82 0/3 0 7/12 58.33 9 13 22 0 6 7 2 2 7 27

Team/Coach 4 3 7 0 4 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 123/259 47.49 93/167 55.69 30/92 32.61 72/92 78.26 48 112 160 64 75 32 11 70 87 348

Opponents 127/277 45.85 101/194 52.06 26/83 31.33 37/56 66.07 42 95 137 67 58 34 11 87 69 317



Gostivar Opponents

Points from turnovers 67 97

Points in the paint 166 172

Second Chance Points 38 35

Fast Break Points 55 75

Averages Per Game

Gostivar Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 30.75 31.75

2 Point Field Goals Made 23.25 25.25

3 Point Field Goals Made 7.5 6.5

Free Throws Made 18 9.25

Offensive Rebounds 12 10.5

Defensive Rebounds 28 23.75

Total Rebounds 40 34.25

Assists 16 16.75

Personal or technical fouls 17.5 21.75

Turnovers 18.75 14.5

Steals 8 8.5

Blocked shots 2.75 2.75

Points from turnovers 16.75 24.25

Points in the paint 41.5 43

Second Chance Points 9.5 8.75

Fast Break Points 13.75 18.75

Gostivar - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Renato Dimitrievski 4 14:17 0.75/2.25 33.33 0.5/1 50 0.25/1.25 20 0.25 1.5 1.75 0.75 1.75 0.5 0 1.75 0.25 1.75

Giorgi Korsantia 4 32:11 7.75/14 55.36 7.25/11.75 61.7 0.5/2.25 22.22 4.5/6.5 69.23 4 10.5 14.5 2 4 2.25 0.75 3.25 6.5 20.5

Louwaine Pipkins 4 38:23 8.5/19.5 43.59 5/10 50 3.5/9.5 36.84 1.75/2 87.5 1.25 3.25 4.5 6.5 4 1.5 0 2.75 3.75 22.25

Michael Stadmen 1 5:41 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0

Andrej Maslinko 4 23:39 4/6.5 61.54 3/5 60 1/1.5 66.67 0/0.25 0 2 3.75 5.75 1.5 1.5 0 0.5 2 0 9

Viktor Efremovski 4 29:41 4/9.25 43.24 2.25/4.25 52.94 1.75/5 35 5/5.25 95.24 0.5 1.5 2 2 2.75 1 0 2.5 3.5 14.75

Maksim Mitevski 4 28:18 2.5/5.75 43.48 2/4.5 44.44 0.5/1.25 40 4.75/5.25 90.48 0.5 1.75 2.25 2.5 1.25 1 1 1.75 5.25 10.25

Vojce Lefkoski 3 19:27 1/3 33.33 1/1.33 75 0/1.67 0 0/0.33 0 0.33 1.33 1.67 0.67 0.33 0 0 2 0.67 2

Toma Stojanoski 1 9:56 0/1 0 0/1 0 1/2 50 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 1 1

Arsenie Vuckovic 3 19:57 3.33/6.67 50 3.33/5.67 58.82 0/1 0 2.33/4 58.33 3 4.33 7.33 0 2 2.33 0.67 0.67 2.33 9

Team/Coach 1 0.75 1.75 0 1 0 0 0.25 0 0

Totals 30.75/64.75 47.49 23.25/41.75 55.69 7.5/23 32.61 18/23 78.26 12 28 40 16 18.75 8 2.75 17.5 21.75 87

Opponents 31.75/69.25 45.85 25.25/48.5 52.06 6.5/20.75 31.33 9.25/14 66.07 10.5 23.75 34.25 16.75 14.5 8.5 2.75 21.75 17.25 79.25



First league men (2022-2023)

Cumulative Player Stats

2022-10-31

Kozuv Opponents

Points from turnovers 49 51

Points in the paint 192 152

Second Chance Points 24 34

Fast Break Points 76 59

Averages Per Game

Kozuv Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 31.75 30.75

2 Point Field Goals Made 25.25 22.5

3 Point Field Goals Made 6.5 8.25

Free Throws Made 15 15.25

Offensive Rebounds 8 8.5

Defensive Rebounds 28.25 25.25

Total Rebounds 36.25 33.75

Assists 16.5 17.5

Personal or technical fouls 20.25 21.5

Turnovers 14.25 12

Steals 5.5 6

Blocked shots 1.75 2

Points from turnovers 12.25 12.75

Points in the paint 48 38

Second Chance Points 6 8.5

Fast Break Points 19 14.75

Kozuv - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Borce Sutarov 3 6:46 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0

Teodor Milevski 2 3:16 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Goran Glavcev 4 129:20 5/20 25 3/8 37.5 2/12 16.67 1 17 18 13 4 4 0 8 9 12

Dzejlan Muratovic 1 6:23 2/2 100 2/2 100 3/3 100 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 7

Marko Grkovic 4 110:4 9/32 28.13 7/20 35 2/12 16.67 6/9 66.67 8 12 20 3 6 3 1 4 5 26

Mayron Gordon 4 145:52 41/75 54.67 34/54 62.96 7/21 33.33 40/52 76.92 1 24 25 19 11 6 2 11 46 129

Frederik Scott 2 26:20 5/15 33.33 3/8 37.5 2/7 28.57 2/3 66.67 2 4 6 0 4 0 1 3 2 14

Tomislav Petrov 2 3:8 1/1 100 1/1 100 0/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Dimitar Lazarevski 3 18:33 3/6 50 2/2 100 1/4 25 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 4 0 7

Ilija Kolev 4 123:50 19/32 59.38 14/16 87.5 5/16 31.25 3/6 50 3 17 20 18 7 2 1 16 4 46

Luka Petrovski 4 106:8 12/29 41.38 7/15 46.67 5/14 35.71 4 10 14 3 7 3 1 10 3 29

Aleksandar Sterjov 4 89:53 20/26 76.92 20/26 76.92 6/8 75 4 16 20 6 5 3 1 17 9 46

DiAngelo Hunter 1 30:27 10/16 62.5 8/11 72.73 2/5 40 0/2 0 3 4 7 1 5 0 0 2 1 22

Team/Coach 6 7 13 0 4 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 127/254 50 101/163 61.96 26/91 28.57 60/84 71.43 32 113 145 66 57 22 7 81 82 340

Opponents 123/263 46.77 90/177 50.85 33/86 38.37 61/82 74.39 34 101 135 70 48 24 8 86 74 340



Kozuv Opponents

Points from turnovers 49 51

Points in the paint 192 152

Second Chance Points 24 34

Fast Break Points 76 59

Averages Per Game

Kozuv Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 31.75 30.75

2 Point Field Goals Made 25.25 22.5

3 Point Field Goals Made 6.5 8.25

Free Throws Made 15 15.25

Offensive Rebounds 8 8.5

Defensive Rebounds 28.25 25.25

Total Rebounds 36.25 33.75

Assists 16.5 17.5

Personal or technical fouls 20.25 21.5

Turnovers 14.25 12

Steals 5.5 6

Blocked shots 1.75 2

Points from turnovers 12.25 12.75

Points in the paint 48 38

Second Chance Points 6 8.5

Fast Break Points 19 14.75

Kozuv - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Borce Sutarov 3 2:15 0 0 0 0 0.67 0.33 0 1 0 0

Teodor Milevski 2 1:38 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0

Goran Glavcev 4 32:20 1.25/5 25 0.75/2 37.5 0.5/3 16.67 0.25 4.25 4.5 3.25 1 1 0 2 2.25 3

Dzejlan Muratovic 1 6:23 2/2 100 2/2 100 3/3 100 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 7

Marko Grkovic 4 27:31 2.25/8 28.13 1.75/5 35 0.5/3 16.67 1.5/2.25 66.67 2 3 5 0.75 1.5 0.75 0.25 1 1.25 6.5

Mayron Gordon 4 36:28 10.25/18.75 54.67 8.5/13.5 62.96 1.75/5.25 33.33 10/13 76.92 0.25 6 6.25 4.75 2.75 1.5 0.5 2.75 11.5 32.25

Frederik Scott 2 13:10 2.5/7.5 33.33 1.5/4 37.5 1/3.5 28.57 1/1.5 66.67 1 2 3 0 2 0 0.5 1.5 1 7

Tomislav Petrov 2 1:34 0.5/0.5 100 0.5/0.5 100 0/0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 1

Dimitar Lazarevski 3 6:11 1/2 50 0.67/0.67 100 0.33/1.33 25 0 0.33 0.33 1 0 0 0 1.33 0 2.33

Ilija Kolev 4 30:57 4.75/8 59.38 3.5/4 87.5 1.25/4 31.25 0.75/1.5 50 0.75 4.25 5 4.5 1.75 0.5 0.25 4 1 11.5

Luka Petrovski 4 26:32 3/7.25 41.38 1.75/3.75 46.67 1.25/3.5 35.71 1 2.5 3.5 0.75 1.75 0.75 0.25 2.5 0.75 7.25

Aleksandar Sterjov 4 22:28 5/6.5 76.92 5/6.5 76.92 1.5/2 75 1 4 5 1.5 1.25 0.75 0.25 4.25 2.25 11.5

DiAngelo Hunter 1 30:27 10/16 62.5 8/11 72.73 2/5 40 0/2 0 3 4 7 1 5 0 0 2 1 22

Team/Coach 1.5 1.75 3.25 0 1 0 0 0.5 0 0

Totals 31.75/63.5 50 25.25/40.75 61.96 6.5/22.75 28.57 15/21 71.43 8 28.25 36.25 16.5 14.25 5.5 1.75 20.25 20.5 85

Opponents 30.75/65.75 46.77 22.5/44.25 50.85 8.25/21.5 38.37 15.25/20.5 74.39 8.5 25.25 33.75 17.5 12 6 2 21.5 18.5 85



First league men (2022-2023)

Cumulative Player Stats

2022-10-31

Kumanovo 2009 Opponents

Points from turnovers 58 69

Points in the paint 108 166

Second Chance Points 41 37

Fast Break Points 42 77

Averages Per Game

Kumanovo 2009 Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 25.5 31

2 Point Field Goals Made 16.5 22.5

3 Point Field Goals Made 9 8.5

Free Throws Made 13.75 14

Offensive Rebounds 11.75 8.25

Defensive Rebounds 24.5 29.75

Total Rebounds 36.25 38

Assists 17.25 19.75

Personal or technical fouls 21.5 20.75

Turnovers 15.5 14

Steals 7 9.25

Blocked shots 2.25 0.75

Points from turnovers 14.5 17.25

Points in the paint 27 41.5

Second Chance Points 10.25 9.25

Fast Break Points 10.5 19.25

Kumanovo 2009 - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Dusan Juszbasic 4 87:48 19/46 41.3 18/39 46.15 1/7 14.29 21/31 67.74 19 21 40 0 13 3 5 12 27 60

Luka Dimitrievski 4 63:23 5/14 35.71 4/8 50 1/6 16.67 4/4 100 3 9 12 4 7 2 0 6 6 15

Milos Jovanovic 3 34:6 1/7 14.29 1/2 50 0/5 0 0 3 3 1 1 0 0 6 0 2

Gjorgji Georgievski 3 26:13 3/8 37.5 0/1 0 3/7 42.86 3/3 100 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 3 1 12

Mirce Rabrovaliev 1 4:52 0/2 0 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0

Nenad Zivcevic 3 80:4 9/39 23.08 6/25 24 3/14 21.43 10/14 71.43 1 16 17 14 6 0 1 6 13 31

Amar Mehic 3 28:37 4/6 66.67 4/6 66.67 0 3 3 0 4 0 0 5 1 8

Mathew Kelly 4 102:16 19/40 47.5 11/22 50 8/18 44.44 6/7 85.71 1 4 5 16 8 5 0 11 9 52

Jan Rizman 4 117:55 12/34 35.29 4/7 57.14 8/27 29.63 4/7 57.14 4 7 11 7 6 1 0 11 6 36

Jovan Stosic 2 1:13 1/2 50 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1

Marjan Janeski 4 129:3 13/34 38.24 9/17 52.94 4/17 23.53 2/4 50 9 15 24 16 7 7 2 13 5 32

Daniel Nacevski 4 124:30 17/29 58.62 9/10 90 8/19 42.11 4/11 36.36 4 8 12 9 5 9 1 9 8 46

Team/Coach 5 11 16 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 102/259 39.38 66/138 47.83 36/121 29.75 55/83 66.27 47 98 145 69 62 28 9 86 77 295

Opponents 124/251 49.4 90/154 58.44 34/97 35.05 56/77 72.73 33 119 152 79 56 37 3 83 86 338



Kumanovo 2009 Opponents

Points from turnovers 58 69

Points in the paint 108 166

Second Chance Points 41 37

Fast Break Points 42 77

Averages Per Game

Kumanovo 2009 Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 25.5 31

2 Point Field Goals Made 16.5 22.5

3 Point Field Goals Made 9 8.5

Free Throws Made 13.75 14

Offensive Rebounds 11.75 8.25

Defensive Rebounds 24.5 29.75

Total Rebounds 36.25 38

Assists 17.25 19.75

Personal or technical fouls 21.5 20.75

Turnovers 15.5 14

Steals 7 9.25

Blocked shots 2.25 0.75

Points from turnovers 14.5 17.25

Points in the paint 27 41.5

Second Chance Points 10.25 9.25

Fast Break Points 10.5 19.25

Kumanovo 2009 - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Dusan Juszbasic 4 21:57 4.75/11.5 41.3 4.5/9.75 46.15 0.25/1.75 14.29 5.25/7.75 67.74 4.75 5.25 10 0 3.25 0.75 1.25 3 6.75 15

Luka Dimitrievski 4 15:50 1.25/3.5 35.71 1/2 50 0.25/1.5 16.67 1/1 100 0.75 2.25 3 1 1.75 0.5 0 1.5 1.5 3.75

Milos Jovanovic 3 11:22 0.33/2.33 14.29 0.33/0.67 50 0/1.67 0 0 1 1 0.33 0.33 0 0 2 0 0.67

Gjorgji Georgievski 3 8:44 1/2.67 37.5 0/0.33 0 1/2.33 42.86 1/1 100 0 0 0 0.33 0.67 0.33 0 1 0.33 4

Mirce Rabrovaliev 1 4:52 0/2 0 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0

Nenad Zivcevic 3 26:41 3/13 23.08 2/8.33 24 1/4.67 21.43 3.33/4.67 71.43 0.33 5.33 5.67 4.67 2 0 0.33 2 4.33 10.33

Amar Mehic 3 9:32 1.33/2 66.67 1.33/2 66.67 0 1 1 0 1.33 0 0 1.67 0.33 2.67

Mathew Kelly 4 25:34 4.75/10 47.5 2.75/5.5 50 2/4.5 44.44 1.5/1.75 85.71 0.25 1 1.25 4 2 1.25 0 2.75 2.25 13

Jan Rizman 4 29:28 3/8.5 35.29 1/1.75 57.14 2/6.75 29.63 1/1.75 57.14 1 1.75 2.75 1.75 1.5 0.25 0 2.75 1.5 9

Jovan Stosic 2 0:36 0.5/1 50 0.5 0 0.5 0 0.5 0 0 0.5 0.5 0.5

Marjan Janeski 4 32:15 3.25/8.5 38.24 2.25/4.25 52.94 1/4.25 23.53 0.5/1 50 2.25 3.75 6 4 1.75 1.75 0.5 3.25 1.25 8

Daniel Nacevski 4 31:7 4.25/7.25 58.62 2.25/2.5 90 2/4.75 42.11 1/2.75 36.36 1 2 3 2.25 1.25 2.25 0.25 2.25 2 11.5

Team/Coach 1.25 2.75 4 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25.5/64.75 39.38 16.5/34.5 47.83 9/30.25 29.75 13.75/20.75 66.27 11.75 24.5 36.25 17.25 15.5 7 2.25 21.5 19.25 73.75

Opponents 31/62.75 49.4 22.5/38.5 58.44 8.5/24.25 35.05 14/19.25 72.73 8.25 29.75 38 19.75 14 9.25 0.75 20.75 21.5 84.5



First league men (2022-2023)

Cumulative Player Stats

2022-10-31

MZT Skopje - Aerodrom Opponents

Points from turnovers 74 61

Points in the paint 172 126

Second Chance Points 49 33

Fast Break Points 71 47

Averages Per Game

MZT Skopje - Aerodrom Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 30.5 22.75

2 Point Field Goals Made 24.5 17

3 Point Field Goals Made 6 5.75

Free Throws Made 7 10

Offensive Rebounds 10.75 9.5

Defensive Rebounds 31.75 26.25

Total Rebounds 42.5 35.75

Assists 16.75 13

Personal or technical fouls 19.25 15.75

Turnovers 15.25 18

Steals 9.75 8.25

Blocked shots 4.25 1.25

Points from turnovers 18.5 15.25

Points in the paint 43 31.5

Second Chance Points 12.25 8.25

Fast Break Points 17.75 11.75

MZT Skopje - Aerodrom - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Dimitar Pandev 4 55:48 9/18 50 6/9 66.67 3/9 33.33 0/2 0 2 5 7 0 4 0 1 6 1 21

Bojan Velickovski 4 43:40 1/11 9.09 1/8 12.5 0/3 0 1 2 3 0 3 3 0 5 0 2

Andrej Magdevski 4 92:46 13/32 40.63 11/22 50 2/10 20 4/7 57.14 2 21 23 15 8 10 1 10 14 32

Damjan Robev 4 64:27 5/16 31.25 5/11 45.45 0/5 0 3/4 75 2 5 7 6 8 1 0 6 4 13

Samet Jigitoglu 4 74:1 13/20 65 13/20 65 1/7 14.29 8 18 26 3 10 1 6 9 6 27

Billy Ivey 4 77:3 13/24 54.17 8/11 72.73 5/13 38.46 5/6 83.33 1 10 11 5 6 9 3 11 7 36

Vojdan Stojanovski 3 69:26 11/26 42.31 6/16 37.5 5/10 50 1/1 100 4 13 17 6 4 1 1 8 7 28

Andrej Andonovski 3 30:31 4/11 36.36 3/10 30 1/1 100 3/3 100 5 5 10 2 4 1 0 6 2 12

Bojan Krstevski 4 76:8 23/34 67.65 22/30 73.33 1/4 25 3/6 50 6 10 16 4 2 3 1 3 5 50

Damjan Stojanovski 4 61:3 6/19 31.58 4/6 66.67 2/13 15.38 4/7 57.14 0 6 6 3 2 6 2 4 7 18

Strahinja Mikovik 2 47:5 7/16 43.75 6/10 60 1/6 16.67 4 11 15 6 1 2 1 2 1 15

Adem Mekic 2 39:14 3/10 30 2/2 100 1/8 12.5 2/4 50 1 2 3 4 2 2 1 5 3 9

Michael Kefi 3 68:48 14/28 50 11/18 61.11 3/10 30 2/2 100 3 9 12 13 5 0 0 1 5 33

Team/Coach 4 10 14 0 2 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 122/265 46.04 98/173 56.65 24/92 26.09 28/49 57.14 43 127 170 67 61 39 17 77 62 296

Opponents 91/245 37.14 68/159 42.77 23/86 26.74 40/65 61.54 38 105 143 52 72 33 5 63 76 245



MZT Skopje - Aerodrom Opponents

Points from turnovers 74 61

Points in the paint 172 126

Second Chance Points 49 33

Fast Break Points 71 47

Averages Per Game

MZT Skopje - Aerodrom Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 30.5 22.75

2 Point Field Goals Made 24.5 17

3 Point Field Goals Made 6 5.75

Free Throws Made 7 10

Offensive Rebounds 10.75 9.5

Defensive Rebounds 31.75 26.25

Total Rebounds 42.5 35.75

Assists 16.75 13

Personal or technical fouls 19.25 15.75

Turnovers 15.25 18

Steals 9.75 8.25

Blocked shots 4.25 1.25

Points from turnovers 18.5 15.25

Points in the paint 43 31.5

Second Chance Points 12.25 8.25

Fast Break Points 17.75 11.75

MZT Skopje - Aerodrom - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Dimitar Pandev 4 13:57 2.25/4.5 50 1.5/2.25 66.67 0.75/2.25 33.33 0/0.5 0 0.5 1.25 1.75 0 1 0 0.25 1.5 0.25 5.25

Damjan Stojanovski 4 15:15 1.5/4.75 31.58 1/1.5 66.67 0.5/3.25 15.38 1/1.75 57.14 0 1.5 1.5 0.75 0.5 1.5 0.5 1 1.75 4.5

Strahinja Mikovik 2 23:32 3.5/8 43.75 3/5 60 0.5/3 16.67 2 5.5 7.5 3 0.5 1 0.5 1 0.5 7.5

Adem Mekic 2 19:37 1.5/5 30 1/1 100 0.5/4 12.5 1/2 50 0.5 1 1.5 2 1 1 0.5 2.5 1.5 4.5

Michael Kefi 3 22:56 4.67/9.33 50 3.67/6 61.11 1/3.33 30 0.67/0.67 100 1 3 4 4.33 1.67 0 0 0.33 1.67 11

Bojan Velickovski 4 10:55 0.25/2.75 9.09 0.25/2 12.5 0/0.75 0 0.25 0.5 0.75 0 0.75 0.75 0 1.25 0 0.5

Andrej Magdevski 4 23:11 3.25/8 40.63 2.75/5.5 50 0.5/2.5 20 1/1.75 57.14 0.5 5.25 5.75 3.75 2 2.5 0.25 2.5 3.5 8

Damjan Robev 4 16:6 1.25/4 31.25 1.25/2.75 45.45 0/1.25 0 0.75/1 75 0.5 1.25 1.75 1.5 2 0.25 0 1.5 1 3.25

Samet Jigitoglu 4 18:30 3.25/5 65 3.25/5 65 0.25/1.75 14.29 2 4.5 6.5 0.75 2.5 0.25 1.5 2.25 1.5 6.75

Billy Ivey 4 19:15 3.25/6 54.17 2/2.75 72.73 1.25/3.25 38.46 1.25/1.5 83.33 0.25 2.5 2.75 1.25 1.5 2.25 0.75 2.75 1.75 9

Vojdan Stojanovski 3 23:8 3.67/8.67 42.31 2/5.33 37.5 1.67/3.33 50 0.33/0.33 100 1.33 4.33 5.67 2 1.33 0.33 0.33 2.67 2.33 9.33

Andrej Andonovski 3 10:10 1.33/3.67 36.36 1/3.33 30 0.33/0.33 100 1/1 100 1.67 1.67 3.33 0.67 1.33 0.33 0 2 0.67 4

Bojan Krstevski 4 19:2 5.75/8.5 67.65 5.5/7.5 73.33 0.25/1 25 0.75/1.5 50 1.5 2.5 4 1 0.5 0.75 0.25 0.75 1.25 12.5

Team/Coach 1 2.5 3.5 0 0.5 0 0 0.25 0 0

Totals 30.5/66.25 46.04 24.5/43.25 56.65 6/23 26.09 7/12.25 57.14 10.75 31.75 42.5 16.75 15.25 9.75 4.25 19.25 15.5 74

Opponents 22.75/61.25 37.14 17/39.75 42.77 5.75/21.5 26.74 10/16.25 61.54 9.5 26.25 35.75 13 18 8.25 1.25 15.75 19 61.25



First league men (2022-2023)

Cumulative Player Stats

2022-10-31

Naviko - Akademija FMP Opponents

Points from turnovers 68 62

Points in the paint 138 180

Second Chance Points 28 55

Fast Break Points 52 57

Averages Per Game

Naviko - Akademija FMP Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 25.25 29.75

2 Point Field Goals Made 19.25 23.75

3 Point Field Goals Made 6 6

Free Throws Made 10.75 12

Offensive Rebounds 8 14.5

Defensive Rebounds 25 28.25

Total Rebounds 33 42.75

Assists 14.5 18

Personal or technical fouls 19.25 18.75

Turnovers 18.25 17.25

Steals 7.5 8.25

Blocked shots 1.75 3.25

Points from turnovers 17 15.5

Points in the paint 34.5 45

Second Chance Points 7 13.75

Fast Break Points 13 14.25

Naviko - Akademija FMP - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Nikola Vasilevski 3 47:39 4/11 36.36 2/7 28.57 2/4 50 5/7 71.43 0 2 2 3 8 1 0 6 5 15

Nikola Masevski 3 11:47 2/3 66.67 2/2 100 0/1 0 1/1 100 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 2 5

Dimitar Ivanov 4 41:24 3/9 33.33 0/2 0 3/7 42.86 5/5 100 0 4 4 1 6 2 0 6 3 14

Andrej Nastovski 4 108:34 9/25 36 8/18 44.44 1/7 14.29 1/4 25 6 10 16 7 7 3 0 7 7 20

Nikola Gruevski 2 7:14 0/2 0 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blagoj Veleski 1 2:30 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Predrag Pajic 4 115:46 9/32 28.13 4/14 28.57 5/18 27.78 3/5 60 6 14 20 5 5 6 0 13 5 26

Hristijan Vancov 1 1:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

ZacAree Owens 4 123:25 23/57 40.35 18/38 47.37 5/19 26.32 11/15 73.33 2 13 15 16 17 3 0 9 24 62

Joseph Cortesio 4 78:40 18/27 66.67 16/21 76.19 2/6 33.33 3/8 37.5 5 14 19 2 6 3 2 4 7 41

Chandler Jones 4 123:27 16/35 45.71 13/27 48.15 3/8 37.5 5/10 50 6 16 22 12 12 7 2 10 10 40

Marko Dimovski 4 37:43 5/9 55.56 5/7 71.43 0/2 0 3/4 75 0 4 4 2 2 0 1 3 3 13

Gabriel Koskoski 4 100:21 12/28 42.86 9/20 45 3/8 37.5 6/9 66.67 2 13 15 8 8 4 2 14 8 33

Team/Coach 4 10 14 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101/238 42.44 77/157 49.04 24/81 29.63 43/68 63.24 32 100 132 58 73 30 7 77 74 269

Opponents 119/261 45.59 95/168 56.55 24/93 25.81 48/77 62.34 58 113 171 72 69 33 13 75 76 310



Naviko - Akademija FMP Opponents

Points from turnovers 68 62

Points in the paint 138 180

Second Chance Points 28 55

Fast Break Points 52 57

Averages Per Game

Naviko - Akademija FMP Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 25.25 29.75

2 Point Field Goals Made 19.25 23.75

3 Point Field Goals Made 6 6

Free Throws Made 10.75 12

Offensive Rebounds 8 14.5

Defensive Rebounds 25 28.25

Total Rebounds 33 42.75

Assists 14.5 18

Personal or technical fouls 19.25 18.75

Turnovers 18.25 17.25

Steals 7.5 8.25

Blocked shots 1.75 3.25

Points from turnovers 17 15.5

Points in the paint 34.5 45

Second Chance Points 7 13.75

Fast Break Points 13 14.25

Naviko - Akademija FMP - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Nikola Vasilevski 3 15:53 1.33/3.67 36.36 0.67/2.33 28.57 0.67/1.33 50 1.67/2.33 71.43 0 0.67 0.67 1 2.67 0.33 0 2 1.67 5

Nikola Masevski 3 3:55 0.67/1 66.67 0.67/0.67 100 0/0.33 0 0.33/0.33 100 0 0 0 0.33 0 0.33 0 1.33 0.67 1.67

Dimitar Ivanov 4 10:21 0.75/2.25 33.33 0/0.5 0 0.75/1.75 42.86 1.25/1.25 100 0 1 1 0.25 1.5 0.5 0 1.5 0.75 3.5

Andrej Nastovski 4 27:8 2.25/6.25 36 2/4.5 44.44 0.25/1.75 14.29 0.25/1 25 1.5 2.5 4 1.75 1.75 0.75 0 1.75 1.75 5

Nikola Gruevski 2 3:37 0/1 0 0/0.5 0 0/0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blagoj Veleski 1 2:30 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Predrag Pajic 4 28:56 2.25/8 28.13 1/3.5 28.57 1.25/4.5 27.78 0.75/1.25 60 1.5 3.5 5 1.25 1.25 1.5 0 3.25 1.25 6.5

Hristijan Vancov 1 1:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

ZacAree Owens 4 30:51 5.75/14.25 40.35 4.5/9.5 47.37 1.25/4.75 26.32 2.75/3.75 73.33 0.5 3.25 3.75 4 4.25 0.75 0 2.25 6 15.5

Joseph Cortesio 4 19:40 4.5/6.75 66.67 4/5.25 76.19 0.5/1.5 33.33 0.75/2 37.5 1.25 3.5 4.75 0.5 1.5 0.75 0.5 1 1.75 10.25

Chandler Jones 4 30:51 4/8.75 45.71 3.25/6.75 48.15 0.75/2 37.5 1.25/2.5 50 1.5 4 5.5 3 3 1.75 0.5 2.5 2.5 10

Marko Dimovski 4 9:25 1.25/2.25 55.56 1.25/1.75 71.43 0/0.5 0 0.75/1 75 0 1 1 0.5 0.5 0 0.25 0.75 0.75 3.25

Gabriel Koskoski 4 25:5 3/7 42.86 2.25/5 45 0.75/2 37.5 1.5/2.25 66.67 0.5 3.25 3.75 2 2 1 0.5 3.5 2 8.25

Team/Coach 1 2.5 3.5 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25.25/59.5 42.44 19.25/39.25 49.04 6/20.25 29.63 10.75/17 63.24 8 25 33 14.5 18.25 7.5 1.75 19.25 18.5 67.25

Opponents 29.75/65.25 45.59 23.75/42 56.55 6/23.25 25.81 12/19.25 62.34 14.5 28.25 42.75 18 17.25 8.25 3.25 18.75 19 77.5



First league men (2022-2023)

Cumulative Player Stats

2022-10-31

Pelister Opponents

Points from turnovers 116 55

Points in the paint 206 120

Second Chance Points 42 26

Fast Break Points 82 53

Averages Per Game

Pelister Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 35 29

2 Point Field Goals Made 28.75 18.25

3 Point Field Goals Made 6.25 10.75

Free Throws Made 14.75 15.75

Offensive Rebounds 9 6.25

Defensive Rebounds 19.75 24.75

Total Rebounds 28.75 31

Assists 22 14.5

Personal or technical fouls 22.5 21

Turnovers 13.5 25

Steals 11.25 6.75

Blocked shots 0.75 0.75

Points from turnovers 29 13.75

Points in the paint 51.5 30

Second Chance Points 10.5 6.5

Fast Break Points 20.5 13.25

Pelister - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Dimitar Karadzovski 4 121:11 10/27 37.04 0/5 0 10/22 45.45 3/6 50 1 7 8 13 3 1 0 11 7 33

Dontaj Karuters 4 119:10 31/48 64.58 29/40 72.5 2/8 25 11/13 84.62 4 3 7 17 6 14 0 14 9 75

Sead Hadzifejzovic 4 115:45 40/59 67.8 34/45 75.56 6/14 42.86 13/22 59.09 10 11 21 11 6 3 0 12 21 99

Nedim Mustafica 4 114:53 23/41 56.1 22/32 68.75 1/9 11.11 14/24 58.33 9 26 35 9 14 8 1 13 18 61

Oliver Dvojakovski 4 75:9 9/18 50 8/12 66.67 1/6 16.67 1/2 50 2 12 14 7 6 0 1 7 6 20

Aleksandar Jovanovski 3 14:1 1/6 16.67 1/2 50 0/4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 2

Ivan Sapundziev 4 71:15 2/11 18.18 2/5 40 0/6 0 5/6 83.33 2 5 7 6 1 6 0 10 5 9

Georgi Trajkovski 2 6:33 2/4 50 1/2 50 1/2 50 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

Martin Ristevski 2 5:9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Blagoj Dimitriev 3 11:23 0/1 0 0/1 0 0/2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 0

Boban Stajic 3 85:37 9/21 42.86 6/14 42.86 3/7 42.86 11/13 84.62 3 2 5 21 10 8 0 11 11 32

Darko Najdovski 1 3:18 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

Kenny Carpenter 2 42:35 11/16 68.75 11/14 78.57 0/2 0 1/2 50 2 5 7 4 4 2 0 4 3 23

Team/Coach 3 5 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 140/258 54.26 115/176 65.34 25/82 30.49 59/90 65.56 36 79 115 88 54 45 3 90 82 364

Opponents 116/212 54.72 73/121 60.33 43/91 47.25 63/83 75.9 25 99 124 58 100 27 3 84 89 338



Pelister Opponents

Points from turnovers 116 55

Points in the paint 206 120

Second Chance Points 42 26

Fast Break Points 82 53

Averages Per Game

Pelister Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 35 29

2 Point Field Goals Made 28.75 18.25

3 Point Field Goals Made 6.25 10.75

Free Throws Made 14.75 15.75

Offensive Rebounds 9 6.25

Defensive Rebounds 19.75 24.75

Total Rebounds 28.75 31

Assists 22 14.5

Personal or technical fouls 22.5 21

Turnovers 13.5 25

Steals 11.25 6.75

Blocked shots 0.75 0.75

Points from turnovers 29 13.75

Points in the paint 51.5 30

Second Chance Points 10.5 6.5

Fast Break Points 20.5 13.25

Pelister - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Oliver Dvojakovski 4 18:47 2.25/4.5 50 2/3 66.67 0.25/1.5 16.67 0.25/0.5 50 0.5 3 3.5 1.75 1.5 0 0.25 1.75 1.5 5

Aleksandar Jovanovski 3 4:40 0.33/2 16.67 0.33/0.67 50 0/1.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.67 0 1 0 0.67

Ivan Sapundziev 4 17:48 0.5/2.75 18.18 0.5/1.25 40 0/1.5 0 1.25/1.5 83.33 0.5 1.25 1.75 1.5 0.25 1.5 0 2.5 1.25 2.25

Georgi Trajkovski 2 3:16 1/2 50 0.5/1 50 0.5/1 50 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 2.5

Martin Ristevski 2 2:34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 0

Blagoj Dimitriev 3 3:47 0/0.33 0 0/0.33 0 0/0.67 0 0 0.33 0.33 0 0.67 0 0.33 0.33 0.33 0

Boban Stajic 3 28:32 3/7 42.86 2/4.67 42.86 1/2.33 42.86 3.67/4.33 84.62 1 0.67 1.67 7 3.33 2.67 0 3.67 3.67 10.67

Darko Najdovski 1 3:18 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

Kenny Carpenter 2 21:17 5.5/8 68.75 5.5/7 78.57 0/1 0 0.5/1 50 1 2.5 3.5 2 2 1 0 2 1.5 11.5

Dimitar Karadzovski 4 30:17 2.5/6.75 37.04 0/1.25 0 2.5/5.5 45.45 0.75/1.5 50 0.25 1.75 2 3.25 0.75 0.25 0 2.75 1.75 8.25

Dontaj Karuters 4 29:47 7.75/12 64.58 7.25/10 72.5 0.5/2 25 2.75/3.25 84.62 1 0.75 1.75 4.25 1.5 3.5 0 3.5 2.25 18.75

Sead Hadzifejzovic 4 28:56 10/14.75 67.8 8.5/11.25 75.56 1.5/3.5 42.86 3.25/5.5 59.09 2.5 2.75 5.25 2.75 1.5 0.75 0 3 5.25 24.75

Nedim Mustafica 4 28:43 5.75/10.25 56.1 5.5/8 68.75 0.25/2.25 11.11 3.5/6 58.33 2.25 6.5 8.75 2.25 3.5 2 0.25 3.25 4.5 15.25

Team/Coach 0.75 1.25 2 0 0 0 0 0.25 0 0

Totals 35/64.5 54.26 28.75/44 65.34 6.25/20.5 30.49 14.75/22.5 65.56 9 19.75 28.75 22 13.5 11.25 0.75 22.5 20.5 91

Opponents 29/53 54.72 18.25/30.25 60.33 10.75/22.75 47.25 15.75/20.75 75.9 6.25 24.75 31 14.5 25 6.75 0.75 21 22.25 84.5



First league men (2022-2023)

Cumulative Player Stats

2022-10-31

Rabotnicki Skopje Opponents

Points from turnovers 52 85

Points in the paint 122 152

Second Chance Points 24 59

Fast Break Points 42 62

Averages Per Game

Rabotnicki Skopje Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 24.5 29.5

2 Point Field Goals Made 18 22

3 Point Field Goals Made 6.5 7.5

Free Throws Made 10.25 13.5

Offensive Rebounds 9.25 11.75

Defensive Rebounds 26.25 26.75

Total Rebounds 35.5 38.5

Assists 12.5 15

Personal or technical fouls 19 19.25

Turnovers 19.5 13.5

Steals 8 9.5

Blocked shots 1.75 3

Points from turnovers 13 21.25

Points in the paint 30.5 38

Second Chance Points 6 14.75

Fast Break Points 10.5 15.5

Rabotnicki Skopje - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Pavel Danailovski 3 65:4 2/14 14.29 2/7 28.57 0/7 0 5/11 45.45 2 2 4 2 5 4 0 8 12 9

Viktor Zlatevski 3 16:21 2/6 33.33 1/4 25 1/2 50 2/2 100 0 2 2 2 1 2 0 2 3 7

Metin Saiti 1 3:8 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bogdan Mirkovski 2 7:51 1/2 50 1/2 50 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Eric Notage 4 135:17 12/47 25.53 6/25 24 6/22 27.27 7/8 87.5 5 18 23 22 21 10 1 13 18 37

Eric Craford 4 140:51 30/61 49.18 24/48 50 6/13 46.15 19/20 95 8 13 21 4 7 2 2 7 21 85

Gjorgje Marinovic 3 24:25 3/4 75 3/4 75 1 2 3 1 2 0 0 7 0 6

Gorjan Markovski 4 108:34 8/22 36.36 4/7 57.14 4/15 26.67 1/2 50 2 19 21 5 5 3 0 9 3 21

Leonid Todorovski 4 54:25 4/11 36.36 4/11 36.36 3/4 75 4 2 6 3 3 2 1 5 3 11

Andrej Soskic 4 76:27 9/18 50 7/12 58.33 2/6 33.33 2/4 50 1 9 10 6 12 1 0 7 5 22

Vasilij Srbinoski 2 4:41 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Petar Bosaleski 2 12:12 0/3 0 0/1 0 0/2 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

Filip Bakoc 4 111:55 14/22 63.64 8/13 61.54 6/9 66.67 2/4 50 4 19 23 1 7 3 1 13 4 36

Cameron Forte 1 38:49 13/22 59.09 13/22 59.09 0/1 0 4 9 13 4 6 5 1 2 4 26

Team/Coach 6 5 11 0 7 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 98/232 42.24 72/154 46.75 26/78 33.33 41/56 73.21 37 105 142 50 78 32 7 76 73 263

Opponents 118/265 44.53 88/173 50.87 30/92 32.61 54/71 76.06 47 107 154 60 54 38 12 77 72 320



Rabotnicki Skopje Opponents

Points from turnovers 52 85

Points in the paint 122 152

Second Chance Points 24 59

Fast Break Points 42 62

Averages Per Game

Rabotnicki Skopje Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 24.5 29.5

2 Point Field Goals Made 18 22

3 Point Field Goals Made 6.5 7.5

Free Throws Made 10.25 13.5

Offensive Rebounds 9.25 11.75

Defensive Rebounds 26.25 26.75

Total Rebounds 35.5 38.5

Assists 12.5 15

Personal or technical fouls 19 19.25

Turnovers 19.5 13.5

Steals 8 9.5

Blocked shots 1.75 3

Points from turnovers 13 21.25

Points in the paint 30.5 38

Second Chance Points 6 14.75

Fast Break Points 10.5 15.5

Rabotnicki Skopje - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Pavel Danailovski 3 21:41 0.67/4.67 14.29 0.67/2.33 28.57 0/2.33 0 1.67/3.67 45.45 0.67 0.67 1.33 0.67 1.67 1.33 0 2.67 4 3

Viktor Zlatevski 3 5:27 0.67/2 33.33 0.33/1.33 25 0.33/0.67 50 0.67/0.67 100 0 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.33 0.67 0 0.67 1 2.33

Metin Saiti 1 3:8 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bogdan Mirkovski 2 3:55 0.5/1 50 0.5/1 50 0 0.5 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.5

Eric Notage 4 33:49 3/11.75 25.53 1.5/6.25 24 1.5/5.5 27.27 1.75/2 87.5 1.25 4.5 5.75 5.5 5.25 2.5 0.25 3.25 4.5 9.25

Eric Craford 4 35:12 7.5/15.25 49.18 6/12 50 1.5/3.25 46.15 4.75/5 95 2 3.25 5.25 1 1.75 0.5 0.5 1.75 5.25 21.25

Gjorgje Marinovic 3 8:8 1/1.33 75 1/1.33 75 0.33 0.67 1 0.33 0.67 0 0 2.33 0 2

Gorjan Markovski 4 27:8 2/5.5 36.36 1/1.75 57.14 1/3.75 26.67 0.25/0.5 50 0.5 4.75 5.25 1.25 1.25 0.75 0 2.25 0.75 5.25

Leonid Todorovski 4 13:36 1/2.75 36.36 1/2.75 36.36 0.75/1 75 1 0.5 1.5 0.75 0.75 0.5 0.25 1.25 0.75 2.75

Andrej Soskic 4 19:6 2.25/4.5 50 1.75/3 58.33 0.5/1.5 33.33 0.5/1 50 0.25 2.25 2.5 1.5 3 0.25 0 1.75 1.25 5.5

Vasilij Srbinoski 2 2:20 0 0.5 0.5 0 0.5 0 0 0.5 0 0

Petar Bosaleski 2 6:6 0/1.5 0 0/0.5 0 0/1 0 0 1 1 0 0.5 0 0.5 0 0 0

Filip Bakoc 4 27:58 3.5/5.5 63.64 2/3.25 61.54 1.5/2.25 66.67 0.5/1 50 1 4.75 5.75 0.25 1.75 0.75 0.25 3.25 1 9

Cameron Forte 1 38:49 13/22 59.09 13/22 59.09 0/1 0 4 9 13 4 6 5 1 2 4 26

Team/Coach 1.5 1.25 2.75 0 1.75 0 0 0.5 0 0

Totals 24.5/58 42.24 18/38.5 46.75 6.5/19.5 33.33 10.25/14 73.21 9.25 26.25 35.5 12.5 19.5 8 1.75 19 18.25 65.75

Opponents 29.5/66.25 44.53 22/43.25 50.87 7.5/23 32.61 13.5/17.75 76.06 11.75 26.75 38.5 15 13.5 9.5 3 19.25 18 80



First league men (2022-2023)

Cumulative Player Stats

2022-10-31

Strumica Opponents

Points from turnovers 56 80

Points in the paint 148 194

Second Chance Points 45 31

Fast Break Points 87 80

Averages Per Game

Strumica Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 32.75 34.5

2 Point Field Goals Made 22.75 26

3 Point Field Goals Made 10 8.5

Free Throws Made 16.75 19.75

Offensive Rebounds 8.5 7.5

Defensive Rebounds 22.75 24

Total Rebounds 31.25 31.5

Assists 17.25 18.75

Personal or technical fouls 20.75 21

Turnovers 15 13.25

Steals 9.5 8

Blocked shots 1.25 1.25

Points from turnovers 14 20

Points in the paint 37 48.5

Second Chance Points 11.25 7.75

Fast Break Points 21.75 20

Strumica - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Aleksandar Sajkarov 2 17:48 1/4 25 1/4 25 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2

Dusan Ahtarov 2 3:57 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

Svetozar Stamenkovic 4 138:3 29/42 69.05 23/27 85.19 6/15 40 24/26 92.31 4 28 32 21 10 10 1 11 24 88

Stefan Krstajic 4 139:1 30/63 47.62 21/37 56.76 9/26 34.62 26/32 81.25 4 14 18 17 17 5 0 4 34 95

Andreja Atanasov 4 55:20 4/19 21.05 4/14 28.57 0/5 0 3/4 75 2 2 4 3 1 4 0 6 4 11

Ranko Mamuzic 4 127:40 19/40 47.5 7/14 50 12/26 46.15 2/4 50 2 9 11 5 9 3 0 12 8 52

Ivan Volkanoski 4 73:13 12/21 57.14 11/20 55 1/1 100 2/3 66.67 7 12 19 5 5 4 0 14 2 27

Dragan Abrasev 1 7:36 2/2 100 2/2 100 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 4

Isak Asrat 4 67:41 13/19 68.42 12/16 75 1/3 33.33 3/5 60 0 6 6 2 8 5 0 8 4 30

Efe Besok 4 90:56 8/17 47.06 5/9 55.56 3/8 37.5 2/4 50 8 13 21 9 2 3 4 11 3 21

Nikola Micev 1 2:14 1/2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Dimitar Zetov 4 76:31 13/25 52 5/6 83.33 8/19 42.11 4/4 100 0 2 2 3 5 3 0 12 4 38

Team/Coach 6 5 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 131/252 51.98 91/149 61.07 40/103 38.84 67/84 79.76 34 91 125 69 60 38 5 83 84 369

Opponents 138/250 55.2 104/156 66.67 34/94 36.17 79/99 79.8 30 96 126 75 53 32 5 84 81 389



Strumica Opponents

Points from turnovers 56 80

Points in the paint 148 194

Second Chance Points 45 31

Fast Break Points 87 80

Averages Per Game

Strumica Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 32.75 34.5

2 Point Field Goals Made 22.75 26

3 Point Field Goals Made 10 8.5

Free Throws Made 16.75 19.75

Offensive Rebounds 8.5 7.5

Defensive Rebounds 22.75 24

Total Rebounds 31.25 31.5

Assists 17.25 18.75

Personal or technical fouls 20.75 21

Turnovers 15 13.25

Steals 9.5 8

Blocked shots 1.25 1.25

Points from turnovers 14 20

Points in the paint 37 48.5

Second Chance Points 11.25 7.75

Fast Break Points 21.75 20

Strumica - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Aleksandar Sajkarov 2 8:54 0.5/2 25 0.5/2 25 0.5 0 0.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 1

Dusan Ahtarov 2 1:58 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0

Svetozar Stamenkovic 4 34:30 7.25/10.5 69.05 5.75/6.75 85.19 1.5/3.75 40 6/6.5 92.31 1 7 8 5.25 2.5 2.5 0.25 2.75 6 22

Stefan Krstajic 4 34:45 7.5/15.75 47.62 5.25/9.25 56.76 2.25/6.5 34.62 6.5/8 81.25 1 3.5 4.5 4.25 4.25 1.25 0 1 8.5 23.75

Andreja Atanasov 4 13:50 1/4.75 21.05 1/3.5 28.57 0/1.25 0 0.75/1 75 0.5 0.5 1 0.75 0.25 1 0 1.5 1 2.75

Ranko Mamuzic 4 31:55 4.75/10 47.5 1.75/3.5 50 3/6.5 46.15 0.5/1 50 0.5 2.25 2.75 1.25 2.25 0.75 0 3 2 13

Ivan Volkanoski 4 18:18 3/5.25 57.14 2.75/5 55 0.25/0.25 100 0.5/0.75 66.67 1.75 3 4.75 1.25 1.25 1 0 3.5 0.5 6.75

Dragan Abrasev 1 7:36 2/2 100 2/2 100 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 4

Isak Asrat 4 16:55 3.25/4.75 68.42 3/4 75 0.25/0.75 33.33 0.75/1.25 60 0 1.5 1.5 0.5 2 1.25 0 2 1 7.5

Efe Besok 4 22:44 2/4.25 47.06 1.25/2.25 55.56 0.75/2 37.5 0.5/1 50 2 3.25 5.25 2.25 0.5 0.75 1 2.75 0.75 5.25

Nikola Micev 1 2:14 1/2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Dimitar Zetov 4 19:7 3.25/6.25 52 1.25/1.5 83.33 2/4.75 42.11 1/1 100 0 0.5 0.5 0.75 1.25 0.75 0 3 1 9.5

Team/Coach 1.5 1.25 2.75 0 0.25 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32.75/63 51.98 22.75/37.25 61.07 10/25.75 38.84 16.75/21 79.76 8.5 22.75 31.25 17.25 15 9.5 1.25 20.75 21 92.25

Opponents 34.5/62.5 55.2 26/39 66.67 8.5/23.5 36.17 19.75/24.75 79.8 7.5 24 31.5 18.75 13.25 8 1.25 21 20.25 97.25



First league men (2022-2023)

Cumulative Player Stats

2022-10-31

TFT Opponents

Points from turnovers 66 66

Points in the paint 138 188

Second Chance Points 37 43

Fast Break Points 78 86

Averages Per Game

TFT Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 30 30.25

2 Point Field Goals Made 19.5 25.5

3 Point Field Goals Made 10.5 4.75

Free Throws Made 9.5 16

Offensive Rebounds 13.25 12.25

Defensive Rebounds 26 30.5

Total Rebounds 39.25 42.75

Assists 16 20

Personal or technical fouls 21 18.25

Turnovers 15 16.25

Steals 6.5 10

Blocked shots 1.75 3.5

Points from turnovers 16.5 16.5

Points in the paint 34.5 47

Second Chance Points 9.25 10.75

Fast Break Points 19.5 21.5

TFT - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Trent Batrick 4 124:38 17/39 43.59 15/31 48.39 2/8 25 5/8 62.5 19 14 33 6 15 6 4 12 9 41

Christofer Tavia 1 11:30 1/1 100 1/1 100 2/2 100 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 2 1 4

Borjan Stojanovski 4 53:25 11/21 52.38 8/13 61.54 3/8 37.5 2/3 66.67 6 4 10 0 5 5 0 6 5 27

Damjan Krstevski 4 71:6 3/14 21.43 2/6 33.33 1/8 12.5 2/2 100 5 12 17 2 4 1 2 12 4 9

Aleksandar Kostoski 4 116:38 13/37 35.14 3/9 33.33 10/28 35.71 2/6 33.33 1 15 16 20 7 4 0 7 9 38

Edis Nuri 3 15:1 1/3 33.33 0/1 0 1/2 50 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 5 0 3

Strahil Nikolov 3 55:1 11/28 39.29 11/27 40.74 0/1 0 5/8 62.5 12 6 18 4 8 1 0 10 8 27

Georgi Zafirov 3 35:5 10/13 76.92 3/3 100 7/10 70 3/3 100 1 4 5 3 1 2 0 3 4 30

Duprey Mcbraer 2 45:44 11/15 73.33 7/11 63.64 4/4 100 4/5 80 0 4 4 3 2 1 0 4 7 30

Jermaine Bishop 2 42:21 7/20 35 4/12 33.33 3/8 37.5 2/2 100 2 6 8 4 2 0 1 6 3 19

Alek Petkoski 2 20:46 0/4 0 0/2 0 0/2 0 1/2 50 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 4 1

Lahlan Anderson 4 118:17 23/57 40.35 12/25 48 11/32 34.38 6/11 54.55 2 17 19 7 6 1 0 11 9 63

Donovan Donaldson 1 14:1 2/6 33.33 1/4 25 1/2 50 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 5

Viktor Tashovski 4 90:28 12/37 32.43 12/27 44.44 0/10 0 4/6 66.67 2 6 8 13 7 4 0 5 8 28

Team/Coach 2 11 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 120/289 41.52 78/168 46.43 42/121 34.71 38/58 65.52 53 104 157 64 60 26 7 84 71 320

Opponents 121/269 44.98 102/172 59.3 19/97 19.59 64/87 73.56 49 122 171 80 65 40 14 73 84 325



TFT Opponents

Points from turnovers 66 66

Points in the paint 138 188

Second Chance Points 37 43

Fast Break Points 78 86

Averages Per Game

TFT Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 30 30.25

2 Point Field Goals Made 19.5 25.5

3 Point Field Goals Made 10.5 4.75

Free Throws Made 9.5 16

Offensive Rebounds 13.25 12.25

Defensive Rebounds 26 30.5

Total Rebounds 39.25 42.75

Assists 16 20

Personal or technical fouls 21 18.25

Turnovers 15 16.25

Steals 6.5 10

Blocked shots 1.75 3.5

Points from turnovers 16.5 16.5

Points in the paint 34.5 47

Second Chance Points 9.25 10.75

Fast Break Points 19.5 21.5

TFT - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Trent Batrick 4 31:9 4.25/9.75 43.59 3.75/7.75 48.39 0.5/2 25 1.25/2 62.5 4.75 3.5 8.25 1.5 3.75 1.5 1 3 2.25 10.25

Christofer Tavia 1 11:30 1/1 100 1/1 100 2/2 100 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 2 1 4

Borjan Stojanovski 4 13:21 2.75/5.25 52.38 2/3.25 61.54 0.75/2 37.5 0.5/0.75 66.67 1.5 1 2.5 0 1.25 1.25 0 1.5 1.25 6.75

Damjan Krstevski 4 17:46 0.75/3.5 21.43 0.5/1.5 33.33 0.25/2 12.5 0.5/0.5 100 1.25 3 4.25 0.5 1 0.25 0.5 3 1 2.25

Aleksandar Kostoski 4 29:9 3.25/9.25 35.14 0.75/2.25 33.33 2.5/7 35.71 0.5/1.5 33.33 0.25 3.75 4 5 1.75 1 0 1.75 2.25 9.5

Edis Nuri 3 5:0 0.33/1 33.33 0/0.33 0 0.33/0.67 50 0 0 0 0 0.67 0.33 0 1.67 0 1

Strahil Nikolov 3 18:20 3.67/9.33 39.29 3.67/9 40.74 0/0.33 0 1.67/2.67 62.5 4 2 6 1.33 2.67 0.33 0 3.33 2.67 9

Georgi Zafirov 3 11:41 3.33/4.33 76.92 1/1 100 2.33/3.33 70 1/1 100 0.33 1.33 1.67 1 0.33 0.67 0 1 1.33 10

Duprey Mcbraer 2 22:52 5.5/7.5 73.33 3.5/5.5 63.64 2/2 100 2/2.5 80 0 2 2 1.5 1 0.5 0 2 3.5 15

Jermaine Bishop 2 21:10 3.5/10 35 2/6 33.33 1.5/4 37.5 1/1 100 1 3 4 2 1 0 0.5 3 1.5 9.5

Alek Petkoski 2 10:23 0/2 0 0/1 0 0/1 0 0.5/1 50 0 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0 0 0.5 2 0.5

Lahlan Anderson 4 29:34 5.75/14.25 40.35 3/6.25 48 2.75/8 34.38 1.5/2.75 54.55 0.5 4.25 4.75 1.75 1.5 0.25 0 2.75 2.25 15.75

Donovan Donaldson 1 14:1 2/6 33.33 1/4 25 1/2 50 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 5

Viktor Tashovski 4 22:37 3/9.25 32.43 3/6.75 44.44 0/2.5 0 1/1.5 66.67 0.5 1.5 2 3.25 1.75 1 0 1.25 2 7

Team/Coach 0.5 2.75 3.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30/72.25 41.52 19.5/42 46.43 10.5/30.25 34.71 9.5/14.5 65.52 13.25 26 39.25 16 15 6.5 1.75 21 17.75 80

Opponents 30.25/67.25 44.98 25.5/43 59.3 4.75/24.25 19.59 16/21.75 73.56 12.25 30.5 42.75 20 16.25 10 3.5 18.25 21 81.25
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